

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1005-1020/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 08/10/2001 in WA No. 1192/2001 & RP No. 1489/2001 & RP No. 1490/2001 & RP No. 1491/2001 & RP No. 1492/2001 & RP No. 1493/2001 & RP No. 1494/2001 & RP No. 1495/2001 & RP No. 1496/2001 & WA No. 2520/2001 & WA No. 2521/2001 & WA No. 2522/2001 & WA No. 2523/2001 & WA No. 2524/2001 & WA No. 2525/2001 & WA No. 2526/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Nobody is present on last date

also. Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against such unserved respondents.

Shah)

(S.G.

istrar

Reg

MG