

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1005-1020/2004

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. A.K. Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Accept R.1 all the respondents have filed the counter affidavit. R.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 10.1.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk