

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1005-1020/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2001 in WA No.1192/2001,
and WA No.2520-2526/2001 and order dated 21/2/2003 in RP Nos.1489-
1496/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master