

ITEM NO.25  
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4641-4695 OF 2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( office report on default )

Date: 20/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Krutin R.Joshi, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
for Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv(NP)

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the statement of case by the learned counsel for the appellant.

Two weeks' time finally is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file the statement of case.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master