

\232

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.73-88
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4641-4656 OF 2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(N/P)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for impleadment suffers from lack of material particulars as to how the applicant is an interested party and affected by the impugned judgment of the High Court.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to bring the aforesaid facts on record.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master