

ITEM NO.101 (MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Krutin R Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that some of the respondents have
died. Three weeks' time is granted to bring on
record the legal representatives of the deceased
respondents.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer