

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.119602/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and and IA  
No.119603/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.119611/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA  
No.119614/2017-I/A FOR ABATEMENT )

Date : 23-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr Akshay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 5A, 5B, 7 to 9, 17B, 20,29 and 32A have  
expired. IA for for substitution filed is defective. Defects  
be cured within four weeks time.

List again on 10.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
23.04.2018

hj