

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 119602/2017,119603/2017,119611/2017,119614/2017, in Civil Appeal
No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.119602/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.119603/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.119611/2017-
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.119614/2017-I/A FOR
ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay, for
substitution and for setting aside abatement.

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS