

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE.

IA No. 119611/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119602/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 119614/2017 - I/A FOR ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr.Syed Faizan Ali,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondents. Spare copies be filed within one week.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER