

ITEM NO.3
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent nos.9.1, 9.2, 9.4, 20.1 and 20.3.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent nos.17.2.1 to 17.2.4 within two weeks time.

Remaining respondents are served/represented.

List again on 24.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar