

ITEM NO.23

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 119611/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 119602/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 119614/2017 - I/A FOR ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Advocate

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned AOR for the appellant(s) prays for and is allowed a week's time to file an application for substituted service on the unserved respondents, who are proposed LRs of respondent Nos. 9, 17B and 20.

List the matter after a week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER