

ITEM NO.1710

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146893/2021 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 18-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Geet Ranjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 146893/2021

This is an application seeking permission to serve unserved legal heirs of the deceased Respondents 9, 17B and 20 by way of substituted service through newspaper i.e. (1) Deccan Herald- English Daily, (2) Udaya Karnataka- Kannada Daily (3) Tarun- Marathi Daily. The application stands allowed. The petitioner is permitted to carry out the substituted service on the

heirs of the deceased respondent through publication in the aforesaid three newspapers and file an affidavit of service.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)