

ITEM NO.1728

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A for substitution is to be listed

IA No. 119611/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119602/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 119614/2017 - I/A FOR ABATEMENT)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E RIA Nos. 119611/2017, 119602/2017 and 119614/2017
and 119603/2017Application for exemption from filing O.T. of
death certificate is allowed.Delay in filing application for substitution
is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

The application for substitution to bring on

record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent Nos.5A,5B,7-9,17B,20,29 and 32A is allowed as the Lrs. have been duly served.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that he has been informed that in the meantime, Respondent Nos.23 and 30 have expired. He states that he shall take necessary steps to bring their Lrs. on record within a period of four weeks.

List after six weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer