

ITEM NO.1731

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed )

Date : 01-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amith J., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh P., Adv.  
Mr. Solomon C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is an office report on default with respect to not  
bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 23 & 30.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has  
filed an application(s) for substitution of the Lrs. of deceased  
respondent Nos. 23 & 30 but there is some delay in filing the same.

However, if such an application(s) has been filed, subject  
to curing the defects, if any, the delay in filing the same is  
condoned and application(s) for substitution is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)