

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,2(a,b),6,11 to 15, 17(a,c,d), 18,19,21,  
22,25(a), 27,28,34 and 35 are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none  
has entered appearance.

Appellant no.2 has been impleaded vide Court's order  
dt.28.10.2013 and cause title has been amended accordingly.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar