

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.  
Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR  
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the appellants on account of his personal difficulty, the matters are adjourned and be listed for August, 2023.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)