

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Prerana Priyanshu, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag K. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment, list the matters after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)