

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROLFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report as also the submission made on behalf of some of the party respondents would reveal that pending the appeal(s), some of the respondents have died.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks and is granted four weeks' time to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

List the matter(s) before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)