

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(I.A. Nos. 235557, 235559, 235558 & 235560 of 2024 (application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos.11, 12, 14, 16, 17d, 18, 27, 28, 31, 33(b) and 35) alongwith other applications are to be listed before hon'ble judge in chambers  
IA No. 235559/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 235557/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 235560/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 235558/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.235557/2024, 235558/2024 and 235559/2024:-

Issue notice to the legal representatives of respondent(s),  
returnable within four weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Nidhi Bhardwaj)  
Assistant Registrar