

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

for service compliance

Date : 16-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Madhavendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Rahul K. Shaji, Adv.

Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.11(c & e), 12(e to h, j and k), 14 (a & b), 16(b), 31(a), 33(b)(1, 3 & 5).

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for the appellant that permission be granted to serve the above-mentioned

contd...

respondents also through paper publication. Let appropriate application be moved within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.Sanchit Garga, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and has submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed yesterday. Registry to verify and update the records. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining proposed Lrs. but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.08.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar