

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 235559/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 235557/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 235560/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 235558/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 08-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) : Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Ms. Diksha Arora, Adv.Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA Nos. 235559, 235557 and 235558/2024Delay in filing application for setting aside abatement is
condoned. Abatement is set aside.Application for substitution to bring on record LRs. of
deceased Respondent Nos.11, 12, 14, 16, 17d, 18, 27, 28, 31, 33(b)
and 35 is allowed. Memo of parties be amended accordingly.(PRIYANKA MALIK)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER