

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4641-4656/2008

DARGA ESTATE COMMITTEE &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 235560/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 119603/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pai, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit Maliye, Adv.  
Ms. Panchami Mahale, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Barua, Adv.Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vrinda Bhandari, AOR  
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Barsaiyan, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Muhammed Ali Khan, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.  
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR  
Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Sivanandh Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list next week.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)